	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` ´	PLE CONSTRUCTION		ATE SURVEY	
						С	
345263			B. WING			08/17/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATI	E, ZIP CODE		
MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				245 OLD MURPHY ROAD			
				FRANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIE	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES NCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTI CROSS-REFERENCI	AN OF CORRECTION VE ACTION SHOULD BE ED TO THE APPROPRIATE FICIENCY)	(X5) COMPLETIO DATE	
F 333 SS=D	483.45(f)(2) RESID SIGNIFICANT MED		F 3	33		9/8/17	
	483.45(f) Medicatio	on Errors.					
	The facility must ensure that its-						
	(f)(2) Residents are free of any significant						
		NT is not met as evidenced					
	by: Based on observation, record review and staff interviews, the facility failed to administer an eye			Macon Valley Nursin Rehabilitation Center	•		
		coma for 7 days for 1 of 6		acknowledges receip			
	•	for medication administration		the statement of defic			
	(Resident #2).			proposes this plan of	correction to		
				the extent that the su	mmary of		
	The findings include	ed:		findings is factually co			
				in order to maintain c	•		
		on and Answer section of the		applicable rules and			
		ch Foundation's web site,		quality of care of resid			
		/17, revealed "taking your eye		The plan of correction as a written allegation			
	drops consistently (compliance) reduces the likelihood of pressure fluctuation (diurnal			as a written allegation	i oi compliance.		
		tent use of drops will vary the		Macon Valley Nursing	and		
		e (IOP) and has been		Rehabilitation Center	-		
		to be detrimental to your		the statement of defic	-		
	glaucoma."			denote agreement wi	th the statement		
				of deficiencies nor do			
		dmitted to the facility on		admission that any de	eficiency is		
		oses including hemiplegia, or slow speech that can be		accurate.			
	difficult to understa	•		Further, Macon Valle	v Nursing and		
				Rehabilitation Center			
	Review of Residen	t #2's Care Area Assessment		to refute any of the de	÷		
		ual Minimum Data Set (MDS)		this statement of defi			
		the care area of vision,		informal dispute reso	-		
	summarized as the	resident with a diagnosis of		appeals procedure ar			
	glaucoma and as re	eceiving eye medication. Her		administrative or lega	al proceeding.		

Electronically Signed

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

09/08/2017

CENTER	S FOR MEDICARE &	MEDICAID SERVICES			OMB NO. 0938-03			
	DF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING				
		345263	B. WING		C 08/17/2017			
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE				
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND	REHABILITATION CENTER		45 OLD MURPHY ROAD RANKLIN, NC 28734				
(X4) ID	SUMMARY S	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES	ID	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION	ON (X5)			
PRÉFIX TAG		CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOUL CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROF DEFICIENCY)	BITE			
F 333	Continued From pag	le 1	F 333					
	the problem of her ir	ability to focus on objects,						
		id adjust to changes in light						
		ed by pain, decreased and ed to glaucoma and macular		F 333				
		care plan goal for this						
	•	resident to have no injuries						
		secure in her environment.		Upon identification on 8/17/17 of the				
		problem included eye		current eye drop medication not beir	•			
	-	cility protocol and as needed, v eye medication as per		available for resident #2 our pharma was called and the eye drops were s				
		eview of Resident #2's most		our local backup pharmacy for pick-				
		S dated 5/20/17 revealed the		8/18/17. Upon identification on 8/17/				
		lear speech and moderately		Nursing staff were advised of the iss				
		vith a review and continuation		The entire policy on ordering Medica				
	of her care plan goa			re-ordering Medications that have ruback up pharmacy E-Kit in facility, b	ın out,			
	Review of an ophtha	Imology note for Resident #2		up pharmacy locally was reviewed.				
	-	ed an order for latanoprost		medication administration records of				
		treat high pressure inside the		residents were audited and med car	ts			
		a), 0.005% solution, one drop		audited for missing medications by t				
		a history of glaucoma in her		Director of Nursing and QI Nurse for				
		hthalmology noted dated		deficient practices.				
		resident to have a cataract						
		a plan for surgery. Review of		Upon identification the medication				
		note dated 7/11/17 revealed ation list was reviewed and		administration records of all resident were audited using a QI monitoring				
		, 0.005% solution, one drop		for deficient practices including circle				
		the evening once a day, and		missing initials indicating not given of				
	-	n administration records		medication, then the med carts were				
	(MARs). Review of			audited using a QI Monitoring tool for				
		ct surgery orders for		missing medications by the Director				
		/27/17 included "start		Nursing and QI Nurse. Medications				
		ery day] OS [left eye]"		returned or re-ordered on 8/23/2017				
		n orders for Resident #2		4000/ -66				
		ed latanoprost one drop in		100% of facility Nurses and Med-aid				
	left eye in the mornir	ig for eye disease.		were in-serviced on the requirement				
	Review of a nacking	slip for a medication delivery		Medication Administration, the timely ordering and re-ordering Medication				
	from the contract ph			residents, correct documentation an				

TATEMENT (OF DEFICIENCIES	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	OMB NO. 0938 (X3) DATE SURVE		
ND PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	COMPLETED		
	345263		B. WING	C 08/17/201	17	
NAME OF P	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C			
MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				245 OLD MURPHY ROAD		
MACON VALLET NORSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				FRANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN (EACH CORRECTIVE / CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICIE	ACTION SHOULD BE COMP TO THE APPROPRIATE D	X5) PLETIO ATE
F 333	Continued From page	e 2	F 33	33		
	signed for on 7/28/17			reporting Medication Err	ors immediately	
	U	ic) 0.3% solution drops for		to the Director of Nursing		
	Resident #2 but no of	ther medications.		Administrator. The qualit	ty team members	
				DON, QI nurse, Staff Fa		
)17 MAR for Resident #2		Worker, and Administrat		
		d order for "latanoprost QD :00 AM, with documented		weekly using a QI auditi		
		/28/17 through 7/31/17.		compliance. The monito		
		2017 MAR revealed the		months for all residents'	2	
		"latanoprost [L in a circle,		omissions and/or holes i		
		drop daily" at 9AM, with the		bi-monthly for three mon		
	following documentat			residents' medication on		
		1/17 through 8/4/17, circled		holes in the MAR; then o		
		documentation on 8/6/17,		six months for all resider		
		7/17 through 8/11/17, initials		omissions and/or holes i		
		8/16/17 and circled initials everse side of the August		audit tool has been deve utilized to record the find		
		e no written comments for		compliance. The finding		
	latanoprost.			be reported monthly to the		
				committee members DC		
	Review of Daily Assig	gnment Sheets for the 7:00		Facilitator Social Worker	, Consultant	
	AM through 3:00 PM			Pharmacy and Administr		
	-	g assignments on the		identifications of patterns		
	medication cart for R			concerns, and analysis of		
	For 8/6/17, Nurse #3	le (NA) #1 was assigned		training and tools to ens Quarterly the results will	-	
		9/17, NA #2 was assigned		the Executive QAPI com		
	For 8/10/17, NA #3 w	-		members are Medical D	•	
	For 8/11/17, Nurse #			Administrator, Don, Qi N	-	
	For 8/12/17, NA #4 w			Pharmacist and Staff Fa		
				error is found it will be re		
		17 at 3:55 PM of Resident		immediately and discipli	-	
		e difficult to understand		against employee not or		
		swers to questions. When all her medications as		re-ordering the medication		
		ler the resident responded		unavailable or by contact the Administrator. The L	-	
		ed if she received all her eye		responsible to ensure co		
	-	sponded with yes. When		implementation of any Q		
		sed any doses of her eye		and Performance Improv		

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 3 of 7

DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES CENTERS FOR MEDICARE & MEDICAID SERVICES						FORM	D: 09/12/2017 MAPPROVED D. 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	· /	(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			SURVEY PLETED
	345263		B. WING		C 08/17/2017		
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE	1 00	
				245 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIZ TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPE DEFICIENCY)	BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 333	drops the resident resishe had any other corresponded no. Observation on 8/17/ medication administra Resident #2 revealed oral medications and the right eye, Trusoph Combigan in the left of medication administra Resident #2's current August 2017 MAR re administered as orde Interview on 8/17/17 revealed when she re MAR for Resident #2 latanoprost eye drop other eye drops were morning medications one of the eye drops stated she looked thr and could not find lat Resident #2. Interview on 8/17/17 revealed latanoprost when she checked thr refrigerator, she could Resident #2. Interview on 8/17/17 of Nursing (DON) rev August 2017 MAR for her initials in the admi latanoprost on 8/3/17 was on that cart on 8	sponded no. When asked if ncerns the resident 17 at 10:00 AM of ation by Nurse #1 for I administration of various three eye drops (llevro in t in the left eye and eye). Reconciliation of this ation observation with t medication orders and the vealed latanoprost was not red. at 1:30 PM with Nurse #1 eviewed the August 2017 , she did not see the order when the resident's e administered with her , and latanoprost was not she administered. She ough the medication cart anoprost eye drops for at 1:40 PM with Nurse #2 should be refrigerated but ie medication room d not find any latanoprost for at 1:40 PM with the Director realed she reviewed the r Resident #2 and identified	F	333	Committee recommendations.		

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 4 of 7

PRINTED: 09/12/2017

	S FOR MEDICARE &	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA	(X2) MULTIP	LE CONSTRUCTION		OMB NO. 0938-03 (X3) DATE SURVEY		
ID PLAN OF	CORRECTION	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	A. BUILDING	i	CON	COMPLETED		
		345263	B. WING		0	08/17/2017		
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER		STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE		DE			
MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				245 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734				
		ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES		,		0(5)		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	SY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CC (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE		
F 333	Continued From pag	e 4	F 33	3				
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	ials on 8/5/17 and from	1 00					
		17 meant that the medication						
	was not given and sh							
	•	it on the back side of the						
	MAR as to why it was	s not given. She stated she						
	could not explain why							
	documentation for the							
		for 8/6/17. She stated staff						
		Nurse #2 of any problems						
		ation and she would have						
	expected nurses to c	communicate issues to her.						
	Interview on 8/17/17	at 2:15 PM with the						
	Administrator reveale							
	electronic record whi	ch documented Resident						
	#2's latanoprost orde	r was renewed on 7/27/17						
	and it was never deli	vered by the pharmacy. She						
		variance report was being						
	completed.							
	Intonyiow on 8/17/17	at 2:18 PM with NA #2						
		nedication aide and her						
		2017 MAR for Resident #2						
		s circled on 8/7/17 through						
		I the medication as not given.						
		d write down medications						
		dication cart on a piece of						
		not remember specifically						
	writing down latanop							
		he resident giving the						
		ops on 8/15/17 and 8/16/17						
		0 AM and identified her						
		2017 MAR for those days, our eye drops. She stated it						
		latanoprost that was not						
		down the line" on the MAR						
	and initialed all the m							
		- 0 -	1			1		

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 5 of 7

		MEDICAID SERVICES				O. 0938-039
	F DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	```	LE CONSTRUCTION	· · · ·	E SURVEY IPLETED
			A. BUILDING			
345263		B. WING			С	
		545265			08/17/2017	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		
MACON VALLEY NURSING AND REHABILITATION CENTER				245 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734		
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRE (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SH CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APP DEFICIENCY)	OULD BE	(X5) COMPLETIOI DATE
F 333	Continued From page	e 5	F 33	3		
		vas unable to talk and she				
	did not return a telephone call as requested. Telephone interview on 8/17/17 at 2:41 PM with Nurse #3 was attempted and unsuccessful.					
	Telephone interview on NA #3 was attempted	on 8/17/17 at 2:44 PM with I and unsuccessful.				
	revealed he was also recalled he passed m	at 2:52 PM with NA #4 a medication aide and nedications on 8/12/17. He				
	received lots of eye c	ad recent eye surgery and lrops. He stated a lot of her out and he only gave two,				
	stated he did not give	nd one her left eye. He latanoprost as it was out.				
		bected to write down when ssing and to tell "someone" Il whom he told.				
	revealed she usually room with three eye of	at 2:59 PM with Nurse #1 went into Resident #2's drops and she could not ent latanoprost. She stated				
	She stated if she cou	e morning of the interview. Id not find a medication that bok through all the drawers in				
	the medication cart a located, she would lo	nd if it still could not be ok in the medication				
	resident's chart to co	ed she would review the nfirm the order and contact was needed. She stated				
	an order for latanopro	tor to confirm the need for ost. She stated that the				
	eye drops she always	ew she grabbed the three s grabbed. She stated she latanoprost when reviewing				

Facility ID: 923019

If continuation sheet Page 6 of 7

	-	ID HUMAN SERVICES MEDICAID SERVICES					FORM): 09/12/2017 / APPROVED). 0938-0391
STATEMENT	OF DEFICIENCIES CORRECTION	(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, í		E CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE COMP	SURVEY LETED
	345263		B. WING				C 08/17/2017	
NAME OF P	NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			s	STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STA	TE, ZIP CODE		
MACON V	ALLEY NURSING AND R	EHABILITATION CENTER			245 OLD MURPHY ROAD FRANKLIN, NC 28734			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC)	ATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL .SC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREF TAG		(EACH CORRECT CROSS-REFERENC	PLAN OF CORRECTION TIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CED TO THE APPROPRIA EFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 333	get a fourth eye drop. Telephone interview of the Triage Nurse at the for Resident #2 revea was in surgery all day a telephone call and s for him to communica review the resident's of Interview on 8/17/17 a revealed she expecte transcribe them to the contract pharmacy by that same night. She duty a weekend pharm of orders seven days	on 8/17/17 at 3:47 PM with the Ophthalmologist's office alled the Ophthalmologist w, would not be able to return she would leave a message the directly with the facility to eye medication orders. at 6:00 PM with the DON d staff to take off orders, e MAR and fax them to the v 4:30 PM to permit delivery e stated that there was on macist to permit processing a week. She stated the build not tell the facility why	F	333				

If continuation sheet Page 7 of 7